PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA August 10, 2021

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – July 27, 2021, regular meeting July 31, 2021, special meeting August 2, 2021, special meeting

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE Economic & Community Development Committee meeting minutes, August 3, 2021

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 18-21

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE JUNE 2021 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 19 -21

AN ORDINANCE REZONING TWO PARCELS OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT 221 FULTON STREET AND 517 E. THIRD STREET AND AMENDING THE ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON

Ordinance 20-21

AN ORDINANCE REVISING AND FIXING THE SALARIES AND BENEFITS OF CERTAIN SUPERVISORY POSITIONS CLASSIFIED AS EXEMPT EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 21-21

AN ORDINANCE REVISING AND FIXING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN SUPERVISORY POSITIONS CLASSIFIED AS NON-EXEMPT EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO, NOT COVERED BY A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT AND REPLACING ANY PREVIOUS ORDINANCES REFERENCING SALARIES FOR CERTAIN NON-EXEMPT EMPLOYEES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 22-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ACCEPT THE MATERIAL TERMS OF THE ONEOHIO SUBDIVISION SETTLEMENT PURSUANT TO THE ONEOHIO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND CONSISTENT WITH THE TERMS OF THE JULY 21, 2021, NATIONAL OPIOID SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND TO EXECUTE THE PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT FOR THE ONEOHIO SUBDIVION SETTLEMENT WITH MCKESSON CORPORATION, CARDINAL HEALTH, INC., AND AMERISOURCEBERGEN CORPORATION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 23-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 04-21 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND ADJUSTING ACCOUNTS WITHIN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON.

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT